

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No.348/2018

Ruquiq Begum and ors.

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Syed Nadeem Hamdani,
Adv.

V/s

Veeri Hangloo and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Further four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file
statement of facts.

List on 02.02.2022.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
15.11.2021
Eva