

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 348/2018

Ruquia Begum and ors

....petitioner(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Veeri Hangloo and ors

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. K.D.S.Kotwal Dy.AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has filed the statement of facts. The same, however, is not on record. Registry shall trace out the statement of facts, if any, filed by the respondents and place it on record by the next date of hearing.

List on 03.03.2022.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

Jammu:
02.02.2022
Sanjeev