

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 348/2018

Ruquia Begum and others

.....Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Syed Nadeem Hamdani, Advocate.

Vs.

Veeri Hangloo, Director Social Welfare
Deptt. and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Suraj Singh, GA.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.11.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he has already filed statement of facts. However, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that copy of the same has not been supplied to him.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall supply a copy of the statement of facts to learned counsel for the petitioners within one week positively against proper receipt.

List on 30.12.2022.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
18.11.2022
Shivalee